40.00 142670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424711

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Wendl Acquisition Corporation | | 01/26/1996 | Corporation: IOWA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Boyle's Famous Corned Beef Co. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1640 Fuller Road | | |
| City: | West Des Moines | | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | | |
| Postal Code: | 50265 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: IOWA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 1426703 | ROYAL ROUND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.burbach@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Burbach

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cheryl L. Burbach | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Cheryl L. Burbach/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/24/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=851989_1#page1.tif source=851989_1#page2.tif source=851989_1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0154



No. W00100185 Date: 02/05/1996

SECRETARY OF STATE

490 DP-000192059 BOYLE'S FAMOUS CORNED BEEF CO.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF DOCUMENT FILED

The Secretary of State acknowledges receipt of the following document:

Articles of Amendment

The document was filed on February 1, 1996, at 01:58 PM, to be effective as of February 1, 1996, at 01:58 PM.

The amount of \$50.00 was received in full payment of the filing fee.



Cant D. Cate

Principal con Baccycled Paper SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0155

192059

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

WENDL ACQUISITION CORPORATION

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 1002 or 1006 of the Iows Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- The name of the corporation is Wandi Acquisition Corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is deleted and the following is inscreed in lieu thereof:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of this corporation shall be: Boyle's Famous Comed Beef Co.

- The date of adoption of the amendment was January 26, 1996.
- 4. The smendment was approved by the shareholders. The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes emitted to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and the number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting is as follows:

| DESIG- NATION | SHARES | ENTITLED TO BE | VOTES |
|------------------|------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|
| OF GROUP | OUT- STANDING | CAST ON AMENDMENT | REPRESENTED ALMEETING |
| Common | 1,000 | 1,000 | 1,000 |

00S40 (V

The total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was:

VOTING GROUP

VOTES FOR

Common

1,000

The number of votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

All shares voted for the amendment.

WENDL-ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Double Wendl President

CRIPPLE 34456/1/18142000

FAUL D. FATE
Secretary of State
FILED 96
Date: 2-7-96
Time: 15036
Receipt: W 10036

REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 04/24/2017